CITY OF BUCHANAN

APPROVAL OF OUTDOOR SERVICE AREA ON MUNICIPAL PROPERTY FOR BUCHANAN CRAFT LLC AT 101-103 DAYS AVENUE, BUCHANAN, MICHIGAN

RESOLUTION NO. 2022.08/427

At a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Buchanan, held on the 8th day of
August, 2022, at 7:00 p.m.
PRESENT:
ABSENT:
The following Resolution was offered by______ and
seconded by______.

WHEREAS, the City of Buchanan wishes to encourage outdoor dining in selected areas of

its downtown in order to increase vibrancy and enhance economic development; and

WHEREAS, Buchanan Craft LLC is requesting to have an Outdoor Service Area located on municipal property, namely the sidewalk at 101-103 Days Avenue within the City of Buchanan; and

WHEREAS, this proposed use and location of an Outdoor Service Area is in line with the City of Buchanan's redevelopment goals;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The City of Buchanan approves the outdoor use by Buchanan Craft LLC of the sidewalk in front of 101-103 Days Avenue, Buchanan, Michigan, 49107 for an Outdoor Service Area, to include dining and the serving and consuming of alcoholic beverages.

2. Said use shall comply with all Federal, State, county, and local laws, ordinances, and regulations.

ADOPTED:

YEAS:_____ NAYS:_____

STATE OF MICHIGAN)) COUNTY OF BERRIEN)

I, the undersigned, the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Buchanan, Berrien County, Michigan, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of certain proceedings taken by the City Council of said City at a regular meeting held on the 8th day of August, 2022.

Kalla Langston, City Clerk